
� No.242A片方-20-1 �

No.242A片方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 5.28÷ 3 (2) 10.94÷ 2 (3) 144.6÷ 6 (4) 786.4÷ 8

(5) 377.3÷ 7 (6) 45.08÷ 7 (7) 12.46÷ 2 (8) 267.6÷ 4

(9) 465.6÷ 8 (10) 8.55÷ 5 (11) 15.16÷ 2 (12) 168.6÷ 3

(13) 70.4÷ 2 (14) 605.5÷ 7 (15) 48.45÷ 5 (16) 146.1÷ 3

(17) 20.94÷ 6 (18) 176.4÷ 2 (19) 202.3÷ 7 (20) 21.96÷ 4

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-1 �

No.242A片方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 5.28÷ 3 1.76 (2) 10.94÷ 2 5.47 (3) 144.6÷ 6 24.1 (4) 786.4÷ 8 98.3

(5) 377.3÷ 7 53.9 (6) 45.08÷ 7 6.44 (7) 12.46÷ 2 6.23 (8) 267.6÷ 4 66.9

(9) 465.6÷ 8 58.2 (10) 8.55÷ 5 1.71 (11) 15.16÷ 2 7.58 (12) 168.6÷ 3 56.2

(13) 70.4÷ 2 35.2 (14) 605.5÷ 7 86.5 (15) 48.45÷ 5 9.69 (16) 146.1÷ 3 48.7

(17) 20.94÷ 6 3.49 (18) 176.4÷ 2 88.2 (19) 202.3÷ 7 28.9 (20) 21.96÷ 4 5.49

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-2 �

No.242A片方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7.14÷ 6 (2) 17.67÷ 3 (3) 222.4÷ 8 (4) 26.04÷ 4

(5) 34.75÷ 5 (6) 37.85÷ 5 (7) 45.75÷ 5 (8) 14.49÷ 3

(9) 24.01÷ 7 (10) 57.36÷ 8 (11) 16.02÷ 9 (12) 20.58÷ 6

(13) 876.6÷ 9 (14) 28.91÷ 7 (15) 16.35÷ 3 (16) 239.4÷ 6

(17) 265.2÷ 6 (18) 535.5÷ 9 (19) 459.6÷ 6 (20) 309÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-2 �

No.242A片方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7.14÷ 6 1.19 (2) 17.67÷ 3 5.89 (3) 222.4÷ 8 27.8 (4) 26.04÷ 4 6.51

(5) 34.75÷ 5 6.95 (6) 37.85÷ 5 7.57 (7) 45.75÷ 5 9.15 (8) 14.49÷ 3 4.83

(9) 24.01÷ 7 3.43 (10) 57.36÷ 8 7.17 (11) 16.02÷ 9 1.78 (12) 20.58÷ 6 3.43

(13) 876.6÷ 9 97.4 (14) 28.91÷ 7 4.13 (15) 16.35÷ 3 5.45 (16) 239.4÷ 6 39.9

(17) 265.2÷ 6 44.2 (18) 535.5÷ 9 59.5 (19) 459.6÷ 6 76.6 (20) 309÷ 5 61.8

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-3 �

No.242A片方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 10.08÷ 4 (2) 622.8÷ 9 (3) 383.4÷ 6 (4) 11.43÷ 9

(5) 11.52÷ 8 (6) 290.4÷ 6 (7) 333÷ 5 (8) 430.2÷ 6

(9) 88.56÷ 9 (10) 123.9÷ 7 (11) 569.7÷ 9 (12) 331.8÷ 7

(13) 153÷ 6 (14) 116.8÷ 2 (15) 310.4÷ 8 (16) 87.6÷ 6

(17) 39.15÷ 5 (18) 60.03÷ 9 (19) 393.5÷ 5 (20) 43.38÷ 6

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-3 �

No.242A片方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 10.08÷ 4 2.52 (2) 622.8÷ 9 69.2 (3) 383.4÷ 6 63.9 (4) 11.43÷ 9 1.27

(5) 11.52÷ 8 1.44 (6) 290.4÷ 6 48.4 (7) 333÷ 5 66.6 (8) 430.2÷ 6 71.7

(9) 88.56÷ 9 9.84 (10) 123.9÷ 7 17.7 (11) 569.7÷ 9 63.3 (12) 331.8÷ 7 47.4

(13) 153÷ 6 25.5 (14) 116.8÷ 2 58.4 (15) 310.4÷ 8 38.8 (16) 87.6÷ 6 14.6

(17) 39.15÷ 5 7.83 (18) 60.03÷ 9 6.67 (19) 393.5÷ 5 78.7 (20) 43.38÷ 6 7.23

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-4 �

No.242A片方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 18.72÷ 3 (2) 170.4÷ 6 (3) 266.4÷ 9 (4) 589.8÷ 6

(5) 11.74÷ 2 (6) 50.24÷ 8 (7) 281÷ 5 (8) 173.4÷ 6

(9) 26.22÷ 3 (10) 5.04÷ 4 (11) 72÷ 5 (12) 59.68÷ 8

(13) 250.8÷ 4 (14) 423.5÷ 5 (15) 663.6÷ 7 (16) 238.5÷ 5

(17) 375.5÷ 5 (18) 6.72÷ 3 (19) 22.96÷ 4 (20) 186.4÷ 4

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-4 �

No.242A片方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 18.72÷ 3 6.24 (2) 170.4÷ 6 28.4 (3) 266.4÷ 9 29.6 (4) 589.8÷ 6 98.3

(5) 11.74÷ 2 5.87 (6) 50.24÷ 8 6.28 (7) 281÷ 5 56.2 (8) 173.4÷ 6 28.9

(9) 26.22÷ 3 8.74 (10) 5.04÷ 4 1.26 (11) 72÷ 5 14.4 (12) 59.68÷ 8 7.46

(13) 250.8÷ 4 62.7 (14) 423.5÷ 5 84.7 (15) 663.6÷ 7 94.8 (16) 238.5÷ 5 47.7

(17) 375.5÷ 5 75.1 (18) 6.72÷ 3 2.24 (19) 22.96÷ 4 5.74 (20) 186.4÷ 4 46.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-5 �

No.242A片方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 437.6÷ 8 (2) 55.68÷ 6 (3) 15.1÷ 2 (4) 19.86÷ 2

(5) 39.04÷ 8 (6) 14.19÷ 3 (7) 160.2÷ 6 (8) 13.23÷ 7

(9) 35.65÷ 5 (10) 396.6÷ 6 (11) 32.95÷ 5 (12) 416.5÷ 5

(13) 15.06÷ 2 (14) 583.8÷ 7 (15) 165.5÷ 5 (16) 18.2÷ 4

(17) 65.92÷ 8 (18) 377.4÷ 6 (19) 628.2÷ 9 (20) 37.36÷ 8

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-5 �

No.242A片方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 437.6÷ 8 54.7 (2) 55.68÷ 6 9.28 (3) 15.1÷ 2 7.55 (4) 19.86÷ 2 9.93

(5) 39.04÷ 8 4.88 (6) 14.19÷ 3 4.73 (7) 160.2÷ 6 26.7 (8) 13.23÷ 7 1.89

(9) 35.65÷ 5 7.13 (10) 396.6÷ 6 66.1 (11) 32.95÷ 5 6.59 (12) 416.5÷ 5 83.3

(13) 15.06÷ 2 7.53 (14) 583.8÷ 7 83.4 (15) 165.5÷ 5 33.1 (16) 18.2÷ 4 4.55

(17) 65.92÷ 8 8.24 (18) 377.4÷ 6 62.9 (19) 628.2÷ 9 69.8 (20) 37.36÷ 8 4.67

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-6 �

No.242A片方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 357.6÷ 4 (2) 6.44÷ 4 (3) 883.8÷ 9 (4) 83.52÷ 9

(5) 17.64÷ 6 (6) 41.79÷ 7 (7) 6.76÷ 2 (8) 37.59÷ 7

(9) 234÷ 5 (10) 438.9÷ 7 (11) 8.13÷ 3 (12) 23.76÷ 3

(13) 49.68÷ 9 (14) 569.6÷ 8 (15) 27.99÷ 9 (16) 269.5÷ 7

(17) 283.2÷ 6 (18) 695.7÷ 9 (19) 171.6÷ 4 (20) 61.88÷ 7

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-6 �

No.242A片方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 357.6÷ 4 89.4 (2) 6.44÷ 4 1.61 (3) 883.8÷ 9 98.2 (4) 83.52÷ 9 9.28

(5) 17.64÷ 6 2.94 (6) 41.79÷ 7 5.97 (7) 6.76÷ 2 3.38 (8) 37.59÷ 7 5.37

(9) 234÷ 5 46.8 (10) 438.9÷ 7 62.7 (11) 8.13÷ 3 2.71 (12) 23.76÷ 3 7.92

(13) 49.68÷ 9 5.52 (14) 569.6÷ 8 71.2 (15) 27.99÷ 9 3.11 (16) 269.5÷ 7 38.5

(17) 283.2÷ 6 47.2 (18) 695.7÷ 9 77.3 (19) 171.6÷ 4 42.9 (20) 61.88÷ 7 8.84

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-7 �

No.242A片方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 15.98÷ 2 (2) 16.14÷ 6 (3) 776.8÷ 8 (4) 49.86÷ 6

(5) 9.8÷ 5 (6) 34.1÷ 5 (7) 30.72÷ 6 (8) 38.07÷ 9

(9) 18.28÷ 4 (10) 38.08÷ 4 (11) 695.7÷ 9 (12) 58.92÷ 6

(13) 531.3÷ 7 (14) 17.04÷ 3 (15) 191.8÷ 2 (16) 18.64÷ 2

(17) 229.2÷ 6 (18) 12.68÷ 4 (19) 155.1÷ 3 (20) 11.16÷ 9

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-7 �

No.242A片方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 15.98÷ 2 7.99 (2) 16.14÷ 6 2.69 (3) 776.8÷ 8 97.1 (4) 49.86÷ 6 8.31

(5) 9.8÷ 5 1.96 (6) 34.1÷ 5 6.82 (7) 30.72÷ 6 5.12 (8) 38.07÷ 9 4.23

(9) 18.28÷ 4 4.57 (10) 38.08÷ 4 9.52 (11) 695.7÷ 9 77.3 (12) 58.92÷ 6 9.82

(13) 531.3÷ 7 75.9 (14) 17.04÷ 3 5.68 (15) 191.8÷ 2 95.9 (16) 18.64÷ 2 9.32

(17) 229.2÷ 6 38.2 (18) 12.68÷ 4 3.17 (19) 155.1÷ 3 51.7 (20) 11.16÷ 9 1.24

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-8 �

No.242A片方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 553.8÷ 6 (2) 16.5÷ 6 (3) 58.66÷ 7 (4) 386.4÷ 4

(5) 246.8÷ 4 (6) 19.71÷ 9 (7) 29.64÷ 6 (8) 18.58÷ 2

(9) 117.8÷ 2 (10) 353.6÷ 4 (11) 86.13÷ 9 (12) 14÷ 8

(13) 48.66÷ 6 (14) 2.68÷ 2 (15) 18.75÷ 3 (16) 464÷ 5

(17) 31.4÷ 2 (18) 31.64÷ 4 (19) 16.8÷ 5 (20) 15.44÷ 2

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-8 �

No.242A片方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 553.8÷ 6 92.3 (2) 16.5÷ 6 2.75 (3) 58.66÷ 7 8.38 (4) 386.4÷ 4 96.6

(5) 246.8÷ 4 61.7 (6) 19.71÷ 9 2.19 (7) 29.64÷ 6 4.94 (8) 18.58÷ 2 9.29

(9) 117.8÷ 2 58.9 (10) 353.6÷ 4 88.4 (11) 86.13÷ 9 9.57 (12) 14÷ 8 1.75

(13) 48.66÷ 6 8.11 (14) 2.68÷ 2 1.34 (15) 18.75÷ 3 6.25 (16) 464÷ 5 92.8

(17) 31.4÷ 2 15.7 (18) 31.64÷ 4 7.91 (19) 16.8÷ 5 3.36 (20) 15.44÷ 2 7.72

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-9 �

No.242A片方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 395.4÷ 6 (2) 13.65÷ 5 (3) 9.45÷ 7 (4) 308.4÷ 4

(5) 75.52÷ 8 (6) 11.16÷ 4 (7) 37.86÷ 6 (8) 36.08÷ 8

(9) 13.26÷ 2 (10) 14.54÷ 2 (11) 165÷ 6 (12) 58.31÷ 7

(13) 26.16÷ 4 (14) 9.28÷ 4 (15) 8.6÷ 5 (16) 19.52÷ 4

(17) 586.6÷ 7 (18) 9.64÷ 2 (19) 93.2÷ 2 (20) 892.8÷ 9

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-9 �

No.242A片方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 395.4÷ 6 65.9 (2) 13.65÷ 5 2.73 (3) 9.45÷ 7 1.35 (4) 308.4÷ 4 77.1

(5) 75.52÷ 8 9.44 (6) 11.16÷ 4 2.79 (7) 37.86÷ 6 6.31 (8) 36.08÷ 8 4.51

(9) 13.26÷ 2 6.63 (10) 14.54÷ 2 7.27 (11) 165÷ 6 27.5 (12) 58.31÷ 7 8.33

(13) 26.16÷ 4 6.54 (14) 9.28÷ 4 2.32 (15) 8.6÷ 5 1.72 (16) 19.52÷ 4 4.88

(17) 586.6÷ 7 83.8 (18) 9.64÷ 2 4.82 (19) 93.2÷ 2 46.6 (20) 892.8÷ 9 99.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-10 �

No.242A片方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 138.6÷ 2 (2) 8.32÷ 2 (3) 43.3÷ 5 (4) 107.2÷ 8

(5) 88.92÷ 9 (6) 11.48÷ 7 (7) 20.34÷ 3 (8) 73.52÷ 8

(9) 230÷ 4 (10) 64÷ 5 (11) 70.24÷ 8 (12) 20.75÷ 5

(13) 170.1÷ 3 (14) 156.9÷ 3 (15) 18.85÷ 5 (16) 30.6÷ 5

(17) 233.4÷ 6 (18) 87.03÷ 9 (19) 61.18÷ 7 (20) 38.4÷ 3

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-20-10 �

No.242A片方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 138.6÷ 2 69.3 (2) 8.32÷ 2 4.16 (3) 43.3÷ 5 8.66 (4) 107.2÷ 8 13.4

(5) 88.92÷ 9 9.88 (6) 11.48÷ 7 1.64 (7) 20.34÷ 3 6.78 (8) 73.52÷ 8 9.19

(9) 230÷ 4 57.5 (10) 64÷ 5 12.8 (11) 70.24÷ 8 8.78 (12) 20.75÷ 5 4.15

(13) 170.1÷ 3 56.7 (14) 156.9÷ 3 52.3 (15) 18.85÷ 5 3.77 (16) 30.6÷ 5 6.12

(17) 233.4÷ 6 38.9 (18) 87.03÷ 9 9.67 (19) 61.18÷ 7 8.74 (20) 38.4÷ 3 12.8

� 13th-note �


